Department of Justice (DOJ), Bureau of Jail Management and Penology (BJMP), and 

Bureau of Correction (BUCOR).    

The Barangay Election on October 28, 2013 was likewise monitored by the CHR 

Regional Offices.  

• Financial Assistance  

Through the Assistance and Visitorial Office (AVO), CHR granted a total of Two 
Million Eighty-Six Thousand Pesos (PhP 2,086,000.00) for financial assistance to 214 
victims/and or beneficiaries of human rights violations.  

Table 7: Financial Assistance to Victims and Their Families 

January– December 2013 

Region Amount No. of 
Beneficiaries 

NCR 200,000 20 

CAR 141,000 15